1,390 LMI STUDENTS
THE e SERVED

G'VlNG 21.5% ldentified as Homeless

GRADES

38.89% Elementary (K- 5)

15.10% Middle School (6-8)

17.37% High School (9-12)

28.63% Other: Toddler, Virtual Pre-K,
Daycare, Headstart

Main Hub

We are proudly serving the School GEN;EI;{: l
District of Palm Beach County from 54.10% Female

our main hub located at 45.80% Male
0.10% Other

Riviera Beach Preparatory Academy
7071 Garden Road

ETHNICITY

51.04% Black or African American
35.64% Hispanic or Latino

8.59% White

4.05% Multiracial

0.10% Asian

0.59% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

REFERRED BY

80.45% Case Manager
6.91% Social Worker
6.32% Counselor

4.15% Family Liaison
1.28% School District Staff
0.89% Teacher

Data collected July 2023 - July 2024.

Not all participants responded to each question.
Throughout this report GCP calculates category

percent by using the number of participants who
answered the question being analyzed.

www.givingclosetproject.org 13475 Atlantic Blvd, Unit 8, Jacksonville, FL 32225 info@givingclosetproject.org
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American Association of Caregiving
Youth/Glades Central High

Bridges of Riviera Beach

Catholic Charities

Childnet

AACY/Belle Glade Elementary
AACY/Glades Central High
AACY/Lakeshore Middle
AACY/Pahokee Elementary
Acreage Pines Elementary
Addison Mizner Elementary
Allamanda Elementary
Atlantic Community High

Bak Middle School of the Arts
Banyan Creek Elementary
Barton Elementary

Bear Lakes Middle

Belle Glade Elementary
Belvedere Elementary

Benoist Farms Elementary
Berkshire Elementary

Boca Raton Community High
Boca Raton Community Middle
Boca Raton Elementary
Boynton Beach Community High
Calusa Elementary

Carver Community Middle
Cholee Lake Elementary
Christa McAuliffe Middle
Citrus Cove Elementary
Clifford O. Taylor/Kirklane Elementary
Congress Middle

Conniston Community Middle
Coral Sunset Elementary
Crestwood Middle
Crosspointe Elementary
Crossroads Academy

Cypress Trails Elementary

Del Prado Elementary
Diamond View Elementary
Discovery Key Elementary

Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Elementary
Dwight D. Eisenhower Elementary
Eagles Landing Middle

Egret Lake Elementary
Emerald Cove Middle
Equestrian Trails Elementary
Forest Hill Community High
Forest Hill Elementary

Forest Park Elementary
Freedom Shores Elementary
Frontier Elementary

Galaxy Elementary

Glade View Elementary

Glades Central Community High
Golden Grove Elementary
Gove Elementary

Grassy Waters Elementary

GCP Sites, Palm Beach County FL

Rivera Beach Preparatory Academy

Agencies Using Our Services

Children’s Healing Institute

Chrysalis Health

Community Partners of South Florida
Families First

Franklin Academy

Health Council of Southeast Florida
Henderson Behavioral Health
Multilingual Psychotherapy Centers

Schools Utilizing Our Services

Greenacres Elementary

Grove Park Elementary

H. L. Johnson Elementary
Hammock Pointe Elementary
Heritage Elementary

Highland Elementary
Hope-Centennial Elementary
Howell L. Watkins Middle

Indian Pines Elementary

Indian Ridge

J. C. Mitchell Elementary

Jeaga Middle

Jerry Thomas Elementary

John F. Kennedy Middle

John I. Leonard High

Jupiter Community High

Jupiter Elementary

Jupiter Farms Elementary
Jupiter Middle

K. E. Cunningham/Canal Point Elementary
L. C. Swain Middle

Lake Park Elementary

Lake Shore Middle

Lake Worth Community High
Lake Worth Middle

Lantana Community Middle
Lantana Elementary

Liberty Park Elementary

Lincoln Elementary

Loxahatchee Groves Elementary
Meadow Park Elementary
Melaleuca Elementary

New Horizons Elementary

North Grade Elementary
Northboro Elementary
Northmore Elementary
Okeeheelee Middle

Olympic Heights Community High
Omni Middle

Orchard View Elementary
Osceola Creek Middle

PACE Center for Girls

Pahokee Elementary

Pahokee High

Palm Beach Central High

Palm Beach Gardens Community High
Palm Beach Gardens Elementary
Palm Beach Lakes Community High
Palm Beach Prep

Palm Beach State College

Palm Beach Virtual

Palm Springs Community Middle
Palm Springs Elementary

Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office

Safe Schools McKinney-Vento Program &
Migrant Education

The Lord’s Place

Teen Parent Program Dept. of Safe
Schools

Vita Nova, Inc.

YWCA Harmony House

Palmetto Elementary

Park Vista Community High

Pine Grove Elementary

Pine Jog Elementary

Pioneer Park Elementary

Pleasant City Elementary

Plumosa School of the Arts

Poinciana Elementary

Polo Park Middle

Renaissance Charter

Riviera Beach Prep & Achievement
Academy

Rolling Green Elementary

Roosevelt Community Middle

Roosevelt Elementary

Rosenwald Elementary

Royal Palm Beach Community High

Royal Palm School

S. D. Spady Elementary

Sandpiper Shores Elementary

Santaluces Community High

School District of Palm Beach County

Seminole Ridge Community High

Seminole Trails Elementary

South Grade Elementary

South Intensive Transition

South Olive Elementary

South Tech Middle

Spanish River Community High

Starlight Cove Elementary

Suncoast High

Sunrise Park Elementary

Sunset Palms Elementary

The Conservatory School

Tradewinds Middle

Turning Points Academy

U.B. Kinsey/Palmview Elementary

Verde Elementary

Village Academy on the Arts & Sara Jo
Kobacker Campus

Washington Elementary

Waters Edge Elementary

Watson B. Duncan Middle

Wellington Elementary

West Gate Elementary

West Riviera Elementary

Western Pines Middle

Westward Elementary

Whispering Pines Elementary

William T. Dwyer High

Woodlands Middle

Wynnebrook Elementary

Youthland Academ



33009
33021
33065
33066
33069
33309
33317
33401
33404
33405
33406
33407
33408
33409
33410

ZIP CODES SERVED

33411
33413
33414
33415
33416
33417
33418
33426
33430
33431
33432
33434
33435
33436
33441
33444

CLOSET PROJECT

33445
33460
33461
33462
33463
33467
33470
33472
33476
33478
33486
33487
33496
34009
34983
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