

Main Hub

We are proudly serving the School District of Palm Beach County from our main hub located at

Riviera Beach Preparatory Academy 7071 Garden Road





www.givingclosetproject.org

1,390 LMI STUDENTS SERVED

21.5% Identified as Homeless

GRADES

38.89% Elementary (K- 5)
15.10% Middle School (6-8)
17.37% High School (9-12)
28.63% Other: Toddler, Virtual Pre-K, Daycare, Headstart

GENDER

54.10% Female 45.80% Male 0.10% Other

ETHNICITY

51.04% Black or African American
35.64% Hispanic or Latino
8.59% White
4.05% Multiracial
0.10% Asian
0.59% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

REFERRED BY

80.45% Case Manager
6.91% Social Worker
6.32% Counselor
4.15% Family Liaison
1.28% School District Staff
0.89% Teacher







Data collected July 2023 - July 2024. Not all participants responded to each question. Throughout this report GCP calculates category percent by using the number of participants who answered the question being analyzed.



American Association of Caregiving Youth/Glades Central High Bridges of Riviera Beach Catholic Charities Childnet

AACY/Belle Glade Elementary AACY/Glades Central High AACY/Lakeshore Middle AACY/Pahokee Elementary Acreage Pines Elementary Addison Mizner Elementary Allamanda Elementary Atlantic Community High Bak Middle School of the Arts Banyan Creek Elementary **Barton Elementary** Bear Lakes Middle **Belle Glade Elementary Belvedere Elementary Benoist Farms Elementary Berkshire Elementary** Boca Raton Community High Boca Raton Community Middle **Boca Raton Elementary** Boynton Beach Community High Calusa Elementary Carver Community Middle Cholee Lake Elementary Christa McAuliffe Middle **Citrus Cove Elementary** Clifford O. Taylor/Kirklane Elementary **Congress Middle Conniston Community Middle Coral Sunset Elementary** Crestwood Middle **Crosspointe Elementary** Crossroads Academy Cypress Trails Elementary **Del Prado Elementary Diamond View Elementary Discovery Key Elementary** Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune Elementary Dwight D. Eisenhower Elementary **Eagles Landing Middle** Egret Lake Elementary Emerald Cove Middle **Equestrian Trails Elementary** Forest Hill Community High Forest Hill Elementary Forest Park Elementary Freedom Shores Elementary Frontier Elementary Galaxy Elementary Glade View Elementary **Glades Central Community High** Golden Grove Elementary **Gove Elementary Grassy Waters Elementary**

GCP Sites, Palm Beach County FL

Rivera Beach Preparatory Academy

Agencies Using Our Services

Children's Healing Institute Chrysalis Health Community Partners of South Florida Families First Franklin Academy Health Council of Southeast Florida Henderson Behavioral Health Multilingual Psychotherapy Centers

Schools Utilizing Our Services

Greenacres Elementary Grove Park Elementary H. L. Johnson Elementary Hammock Pointe Elementary Heritage Elementary **Highland Elementary** Hope-Centennial Elementary Howell L. Watkins Middle Indian Pines Elementary Indian Ridge J. C. Mitchell Elementary Jeaga Middle Jerry Thomas Elementary John F. Kennedy Middle John I. Leonard High Jupiter Community High Jupiter Elementary Jupiter Farms Elementary Jupiter Middle K. E. Cunningham/Canal Point Elementary L. C. Swain Middle Lake Park Elementary Lake Shore Middle Lake Worth Community High Lake Worth Middle Lantana Community Middle Lantana Elementary Liberty Park Elementary **Lincoln Elementary** Loxahatchee Groves Elementary Meadow Park Elementary Melaleuca Elementary New Horizons Elementary North Grade Elementary Northboro Elementary Northmore Elementary Okeeheelee Middle **Olympic Heights Community High** Omni Middle Orchard View Elementary Osceola Creek Middle PACE Center for Girls Pahokee Elementary Pahokee High Palm Beach Central High Palm Beach Gardens Community High Palm Beach Gardens Elementary Palm Beach Lakes Community High Palm Beach Prep Palm Beach State College Palm Beach Virtual Palm Springs Community Middle Palm Springs Elementary

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office Safe Schools McKinney-Vento Program & Migrant Education The Lord's Place Teen Parent Program Dept. of Safe Schools Vita Nova, Inc. YWCA Harmony House

Palmetto Elementary Park Vista Community High Pine Grove Elementary Pine Jog Elementary **Pioneer Park Elementary** Pleasant City Elementary Plumosa School of the Arts Poinciana Elementary Polo Park Middle **Renaissance Charter** Riviera Beach Prep & Achievement Academy **Rolling Green Elementary** Roosevelt Community Middle **Roosevelt Elementary Rosenwald Elementary** Royal Palm Beach Community High **Royal Palm School** S. D. Spady Elementary Sandpiper Shores Elementary Santaluces Community High School District of Palm Beach County Seminole Ridge Community High Seminole Trails Elementary South Grade Elementary South Intensive Transition South Olive Elementary South Tech Middle Spanish River Community High Starlight Cove Elementary Suncoast High Sunrise Park Elementary Sunset Palms Elementary The Conservatory School Tradewinds Middle **Turning Points Academy** U.B. Kinsey/Palmview Elementary Verde Elementary Village Academy on the Arts & Sara Jo Kobacker Campus Washington Elementary Waters Edge Elementary Watson B. Duncan Middle Wellington Elementary West Gate Elementary West Riviera Elementary Western Pines Middle Westward Elementary Whispering Pines Elementary William T. Dwyer High Woodlands Middle Wynnebrook Elementary Youthland Academ

ZIP CODES SERVED

33009	33411	33445
33021	33413	33460
33065	33414	33461
33066	33415	33462
33069	33416	33463
33309	33417	33467
33317	33418	33470
33401	33426	33472
33404	33430	33476
33405	33431	33478
33406	33432	33486
33407	33434	33487
33408	33435	33496
33409	33436	34009
33410	33441	34983
	33444	





